Scoring Summary (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildecat Football
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Mad. Acad. Mustangs (7-1-0,6-0) vs. Scottsboro Wildcats (4-4-0,3-3)

Date: 10/19/2018 Site: Scottsborc Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters i 2 3 4 Score

Mad. Acad. Mustangs. 14 7 0 13 - 34

Scottsboro Wildcats. 6 6 14 0 - 26

Scoring Summary:
1st 10:31 MAHS - Kyle Minor 78 yd pass from Avery Seaton (Eli Terrell kick)

3 plays, 78 yards, TOP 1:29, MAHS 7 - SHS 0
07:29 MAHS - Daniel Brent 4 yd run (Eli Terrell kick)
4 plays, 57 yards, TOP 0:38, MBHS 14 - SHS 0
01:54 SHS - Hatton Metz 12 yd pass from Gannon Reyes (Hal Leighton kick failed)
12 plays, 79 yards, TOP 5:28, MAHS 14 - SHS 6
2nd 09:39 SHS - Hal Leighton 19 yd field goal
6 plays, 20 yards, TOP 3:21, MBHS 14 - SHS 9

04:02 SHS - Hal Leighton 40 yd field goal
7 plays, 15 yards, TOP 3:46, MAHS 14 - SHS 12
00:58 MAHS - Daniel Brent 28 yd pass from Avery Seaton (Eli Terrell kick)

7 plays, B0 yards, TOP 2:56, MAHS 21 - SHS 12
3rd 08:30 SHS - Hatton Metz 24 yd pass from Gannon Reyes (Hal Leighton kick)
7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 3:25, MAHS 21 - SHS 19
07:14 SHS - Noah Linville 42 yd interception return (Hal Leighton kick)
MAHS 21 - SHS 26
4th 09:30 MAHS - Kyle Minor 54 yd run (Carson Kennamer rush failed)
2 plays, 61 yards, TOP 0:41, MAHS 27 ~ SHS 26

05:00 MAHS - Kyle Minor 49 yd run (Eli Terrell kick)
1 play, 49 yards, TOP 0:11, MAHS 34 - SHS 26

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:
Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell:
Temperature: Wind: Weather:




Team Statistics (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildeat Football
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

MAHS SHS

EIRST DOWANE.: = ois s pis o5 20 o0 05 508 10 17
RUBHILAGE sid 5.0 208 5.6 508 5.8 305 308 2.5 8.8 5 12
PasSsSing..:.::cccecececscacasns 5 2
PonalLsr. ww e s me e Site ebe-ate s sms 0 3
NET YARDS RUSHING. . . .. ¢ c0s 0040+ 147 216
Rushing Attempts............ 25 47
Average Per Rush............ 5.9 4.6
Yards Gained Rushing........ 206 237
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 59 21
NET YARDS PASSING. .. .0 c0ceeeass 180 49
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 11-17-1 4-14-3
Average Per Attempt......... 10.6 3.5
Average Per Completion...... 16.4 12.2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS. .. .20 cce.a- 327 265
Total offense plays......... 42 61
Average Gain Per Play....... 7.8 4.3
Fumbles: Number-Ilost.......... 3-1 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 7-60 6-30
PUNTS =Y ARDE . «:r oo wites s wiies wost wiiwt wiiel wstis 5-114 3-96
Average Yards Per Punt...... 22.8 32.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 20.86 2327
Ingide 20, w0005 w60 ewsm 5w 0 i
BOF Rardl.: : w: v i Riws i o) 0
Touchbacks::i.:s:iuniscssisnes (o] 0
Pair- eakbeh: i cimomemamomomas o} 0
KICKOFFS—YARDS. .« o 2 c 2 s acasaeas 6-322 6—-259
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 53.7 43.2
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 37.7 31.8
Touchback8. . . «icswcvsws v e 0 (o}
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 2--2-0 1-11-0
Average Per Return.......... -1.0 11.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 6-68-0 6—-96-0
Average Per Return.......... 1.3 16.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 3-19-0 1-42-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0 0
Possession Time.......cvueeeeuea 18:53 29:07
18k QUATLEE . s wewaw s m e 5is Hsn 3:01 8:59
2nd Quarter. .......oeeeeeea- 4:55 7:05
3rd Quarter..::cc:cacviaiboncn 5:53 6:07
4th QUarter. . ... emsemeeeaee 5:04 6:56
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 10 5 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0O of O 0O of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 1-1 2-2
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-2 4-30
PAT LGRS omew vs 06 5 6F 86 5% 2 s 4-4 3-2
Field Goals. .. cc . eeeenneeann 0~0 2-2




#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs

Mad. Acad. Mustangs

Individual Statistics (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
vs Scottsboro Wildeats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Kyle Minor 7 109 7 102 2 54 14.6
Evan Brooks 1 19 0 19 0 19 19.0
Avery Seaton 8 47 31 16 0 42 2.0
Hunter Schrader 3 16 0 168 8 7 5.3
Daniel Brent 4 15 2 13 1 11 3.2
Carson Kennamer 1 0 7 ~7 6 0 ~-7.0
TEAM 1 0 12 -12 0 0 ~-12.0
Totals... 25 206 59 147 3 54 5.9
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Avery Seaton 14-10-1 17T 2 78 4
Kyle Minor 3-1-0 3 3 0
Totals... 17<11~1 i80 2 78 4
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Evan Brooks 4 52 (4} 41
Carson Kennamer 4 12 0 9
Kyle Minor 2 88 1 78
Daniel Brent 1 28 1. 28
Totals... 11 180 2 78
Punting No. Yds Awvg Long In20
Kyle Minor 5 114 22.8 47 0
Totals... 5 114 22.8 47 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Evan Brooks
Kyle Minor
Slate Rucker
Evan Craighead
Josh Malone
Totals...

Field goal attempts

FUMBLES: Mad. Acad. Mustangs-Evan
Wildcats-Tre Billingsley 1-1.

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 23 150 0 150 0 37 6.5
Cameron Whited 10 38 5 33 01l 3.3
Tre Billingsley 5 16 3 13 0 9 2.6
Gannon Reyes 7 25 3 12 016 1.7
Rylee Whitehead 2 8 0 8 0 8 4.0
Totals. .. 47 237 1 216 0 37 4.6
Passing Att-Cmp-Int ¥ds TD Long Sack
Gannon Reyes 14-4-3 49 2 24 1
Totals... 14-4-3 49 2 24 1
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Hatton Metz 3 47 2 24
Jacob Manning 1 2 0 2
Totals... 4 49 2 24
Punting No. Y¥ds Awg Long In20
Kenneth Webb 3 96 32.0 44 1
Totals. .. 3 96 32.0 44 1
Punts Kickoffs Intercept
All Returns No.Yds.ILg No.¥Yds.Lg No.¥ds.ILg
Jacob Manning I 11, 3L I I3 13- ‘@ 0 0
Rylee Whitehead 0 0 0 4 5720 0 0 0
Noah Linville 0 0 0 1 2626 1 42 42
Totals... 1 1111 6 96 26 1 42 42
Field goal attempts
Hal Leighton 2nd 09:39 19 yds - Good
Hal Leighton 2nd 04:02 40 yds - Good

Brooks 1-0; Carson Kennamer 1-0; Avery Seaton 1-1. Scottsboro




Mad. Acad. Mustangs

##

Playexr

Defensive Statistics (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football

TFL/¥ds

#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/19/2018 at

FF FR-Y¥d Intc

Scottsboro Alabama)

BxUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

Evan Brooks
Josh Malone
Kyle Minor
TEAM

Scottsboro Wildcats

Player

TFL/Yds

Cameron Whited
Camden Skippexr
Noah Linville
Jacob Manning
Cole Johnson
William Stewart
Nathan Jones
Rylee Whitehead
A.J. Widgeon
Camden Treece
Bradford Womack
Hayden Wilson
Timo V. Linden
Peyton Grant
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Drive Chart (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildecat Football
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time
MAHS 1st M22 12:00
MAHS 1st M43 08:07
MAHS 1st Ml1l4 01:43
MAHS 2nd M36 09:26
MAHS 2nd M20 03:54
MAHS 3rd M41 08:24
MAHS 3rd M26 07:06
MAHS 3rd MO9S 00:41
MAHS 4th M3% 10:11
MAHS 4th M48 07:53
MAHS 4th s49% 05:11
MAHS 4th M20 01:43
MAHS 4th MO02 00:00
SHS 1st 814 10:23
SHS 1st 821 07:22
SHS 1st M22 01:00
SHS 2nd M39 07:48
SHS 2nd 836 00:50
SHS 3rd 820 11:55
SHS 3rd MOO 07:14
SHS 3rd s46 03:18
SHS 4th sS43 11:03
SHS 4th 828 09:25
SHS 4th S41 06:09
SHS 4th S15 04:54
SHS 4th M23 00:12
MAHS

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN
Fumble

Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Interception
Punt

Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Punt

End of half

Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
*FIELD GOAL
*FIELD GOAL
End of half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SHs

* TOUCHDOWN
* TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Interception
Punt
Fumble
Interception
Interception
1st 2nd
Half Half
07:56 10:57
2/4 i/6
M27 M33
0/0 0/0
1=t 2nd
Half Half

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3-78 01:29
4-57 00:38%#
3-8 00:43
3--17 01:38
7-80 02:56
3——-6 01:10
7=-7 03:48
3-1 01:38
2-61 00:41
3-0 01:44
1-49 00:11
3--1 01:31
0-0 00:00
3--3 02:16
12-79 05:28#
6-20 03:21#
7-15 03:46
2-12 00:50
7-80 03:25
0-0 00:00
6-17 02:37
3-14 00:52
3-0 01:32
3-8 00:58
9-38 03:11
2-=-5 00:12
Total
18:53
3/10
M30
0/0
Teotal

16:04 13:03 29:07

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff S00 10:31
Punt S00 07:29
Kickoff M22 01:00
Kickoff M19 07:48
Kickoff S00 00:58
Kickoff M35 07:14
Kickoff M33 03:18
Punt M10 11:03
Interception S00 09:30
Punt M48 06:09
Fumble S00 05:00
Interception M19 00:12
Interception M02 00:00
Kickoff 811 08:07
Kickoff MOO 01:54
Fumble M02 09:39
Punt M24 04:02
Kickoff s48 12:00
Kickoff MOO 08:30
Interception MO0 07:14
Punt M37 00:41
Punt M43 10:11
Kickoff 828 07:53
Punt S49 05:11
Kickoff M47 01:43
Punt M28 00:00
ist 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
03:01 04:55 05:53 05:04
1/2 1/2 1/3 0/3
M26 M28 M25 M39
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
08:59 07:05 06:07 06:56
142 1/3 3/4 0/4
sS37 S48 S33 sS40
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/1

2/5 3/8
s42 S38
0/0 0o/1

5/13
sS40
o/1




Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
MAHS 1st M22 12:00 Kickoff S00 10:31 *TOUCHDOWN 3-78 01:29
SHS 1st S14 10:23 Kickoff 811 08:07 Punt 3--3 02:16
MAHS 1st M43 08:07 Punt 800 07:29 *TOUCHDOWN 4-57 00:38#
SHS 1st 821 07:22 Kickoff MOO 01:54 *TOUCHDOWN 12-79 05:28#
MAHS 1st M14 01:43 Kickoff M22 01:00 Fumble 3-8 00:43
SHS 1st M22 01:00 Fumble MO2 09:39 *FIELD GOAL 6-20 03:21#
MAHS 2nd M36 09:26 Kickoff M1S 07:48 Punt 3--17 01:38
SHS 2nd M39 07:48 Punt M24 04:02 *FIELD GOAL 7-15 03:46
MAHS 2nd M20 03:54 Kickoff S00 00:58 *TOUCHDOWN 7-80 02:56
SHS 2nd 836 00:50 Kickoff S48 12:00 End of half 2-12 00:50
SHS 3rd sS20 11:55 Kickoff MOO 08:30 *TOUCHDOWN 7-80 03:25
MAHS 3rd M41l 08:24 Kickoff M35 07:14 Interception 3--6 01:10
SHS 3rd MOO 07:14 Interception MO0 07:14 *TOUCHDOWN 0-0 00:00
MAHS 3rd M26 07:06 Kickoff M33 03:18 Punt 7~7 03:48
SHS 3rd 846 03:18 Punt M37 00:41 Punt 6-17 02:37
MAHS 3rd MO9 00:41 Punt M10 11:03 Punt 3-1 01:38
SHS 4th S43 11:03 Punt M43 10:11 Interception 3-14 00:52
MAHS 4th M39 10:11 Interception S00 09:30 *TOUCHDOWN 2-61 00:41
SHS 4th s28 09:25 Kickoff sS28 07:53 Punt 3-0 01:32
MAHS 4th M48 07:53 Punt M48 06:09 Punt 3-0 01:44
SHS 4th S41 06:09 Punt S49 05:11 Fumble 3-8 00:58
MAHS 4th 849 05:11 Fumble S00 05:00 *TOUCHDOWN 1-49 00:11
SHS 4th 815 04:54 Kickoff M47 01:43 Interception 8-38 03:11
MAHS 4th M20 01:43 Interception M19 00:12 Punt 3--1 01:31
SHS 4th M23 00:12 Punt M28 00:00 Interception 2--5 00:12
MAHS 4th M02 00:00 Interception M02 00:00 End of half 0-0 00:00




Play-by-Play Summary (1lst quarter)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboroe in black jerseys, black pants, black helmets and white
numbers.
Madison Academy in white jerseys, white pants, burgundy helmets and
burgundy numbers.
Captains -~ (Scottsboro) Bradford Womack, Hatton Metz, William Stewart
and Peyton Grant along with remaining Seniors. (Madison Academy)
Evan Brooks, Daniel Brent, Carson Eennamer and William Bailey.
Madison Academy wins toss, elects to receive. Scottsboro will kick
and defend south endzone.

M 1-10 M40 SHS ball on SHS40.

Timo V. Linden kickoff 58 yards to the MAHS2, Slate Rucker return 20
yards to the MAHS22.
M 1-10 M22 Avery Seaton pass complete to Evan Brooks for 1 yard to the MAHS23.
M 2-9 M23 Avery Seaton rush for loss of 1 yard to the MAHS22.
M 3-10 M22 Avery Seaton pass complete to Kyle Minor for 78 yards to the SHSO0, 1ST DOWN
MAHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:31.
Eli Terrell kick attempt good.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0

Eli Terrell kickoff 53 yards to the SHS7, Rylee Whitehead return 7 yards to
the SHS14.

S 1-10 814 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS driwve start at 10:23 (1st).

S 1-10 si4 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the SHS1S8.

S 2-6 818 Gannon Reyes rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS17.

s 3-7 817 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS12.

S 3-12 812 Gannon Reyes rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS11.

S 4-13 811 ERenneth Webb punt 44 yards to the MAHSA45, Evan Brocks return -2 yards to

the MAHSA43.
——————————————— 3 plays, minus 3 yards, TOP 02:16 ———=—————e——mee—-

M 1-10 M43 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 08:07 (lst).
M 1-10 M43 Evan Brooks rush for 19 yards to the SHS38, 1ST DOWN MAHS.
M 1-10 838 TEAM rush for loss of 12 yards to the 50 yardline.
Bad snap to QB Minor who recovered for a loss on the play. Recorded as
a team rush.
M 2-22 M50 PENALTY SHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS45.
M 2-17 845 Avery Seaton pass complete to Evan Brooks for 41 yards to the SHS4, 1ST DOWN
MAHS.
M 1-G sS04 Daniel Brent rush for 4 yards to the SHS0O, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:29.
Eli Terrell kick attempt good.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 0

——————————————— 4 plays, 57 yards, TOP 00:38 ————————uuu———o

Eli Terrell kickoff 55 yards to the SHS5, Rylee Whitehead return 16 yards to
the SHS21.
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M45
M43
M34

M 1-10 Ml14
M 1-10 M14
M 2-3 M21
M 3-3 M21

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 07:22 (1st).

Cameron Whited rush for 1 yard to the SHS22.

Gannon Reyes rush for 16 yards to the SHS38, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the SHS40.

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Hatton Metz.

Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 05:30.

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Tanner Shelton, PENALTY MAHS personal
foul 15 yards to the MAHS45, 1ST DOWN SHS, NO PLAY.

Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the MAHS43,

Gannon Reyes rush for 9 yards to the MAHS34, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Jacob Manning rush for 13 yards to the MAHS21, 18T DOWN SHS.
Cameron Whited rush for 1 yard to the MAHS20.

Jacob Manning rush for 10 yards to the MAHS10, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Cameron Whited rush for loss of 2 yards to the MAHS12.

Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Rylee Whitehead.

Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 02:03.

Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 02:03.

Gannon Reyes pass complete to Hatton Metz for 12 yards to the MAHSO,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:54.

Hal Leighton kick attempt failed.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 6

plays, 79 yards, TOP 05:28 ————r————mmmeee

Timo V. Linden kickoff 52 yards to the MAHS8, Kyle Minor return 16 yards
to the MAHS24, PENALTY MAHS holding 10 yards to the MAHS14, 1lst and 10, MAHS
ball on MAHS14.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 01:43 (1lst).

Hunter Schrader rush for 7 yards to the MAHS21.

Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Kyle Minor.

Avery Seaton rush to the MAHS22, fumble by Avery Seaton recovered by SHS
TEAM at MAHS22.

3 plays, minus 2 yards, TOP 00:43 ——————————

SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:00 (1st).
Gannon Reyes rush for loss of 8 yards to the MAHS30.
Jacob Manning rush for 27 yards to the MAHS3, 1ST DOWN SHS.

END OF 1st QUARTEI
MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 6




Quickie Statistiecs (1lst quarter only)
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

MAHS SHS
SOROE® cammypas & ¢ 5§ 5 PPSTEEETE E § 8 B 14 6
FPIRST DOWNS.....ct0tcecnensann 3 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 6-18 14-73
PASSING YDS (NET) ............. 120 12
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 4-3-0 3-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 10-138 17-85
Fumble Returns-Yaxds.......... 0-0 0~-0
Punt Returns-¥Yards............ 1-~-2 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-36 2-23
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost........cccncuuau. 1-=1 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 2-25 2~-10
Possession Time............... 03:01 08:59
Third-Down Conversions........ 1l of 2 1 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Mad. Acad. Mustangs Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Y¥ds TD Lg Avg
Evan Brooks 1 12 0 19 19.0 Jacob Manning 6 58 0 27 9.7
Hunter Schrader 1 7 0 7 7.0 Gannon Reyes 5 15 0 16 3.0
Daniel Brent 1 4 1 4 4.0 Cameron Whited 3 0 0 1 0.0
Avery Seaton 2 0 0 1 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Avery Seaton 4-3-0 120 1 78 Gannon Reyes 3-1-0 i2 1 12
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Evan Brooks 2 42 0 41 Hatton Metz 1 12 1 12
Ryle Minor 1 78 1 78
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Kenneth Webb 1 44.0 44 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Xds TD Long
Evan Brooks 1 -2 0 0
Kick returns No. ¥Yds TD Long Kick returns No Ids TD Long
Kyle Minor 1 16 0 16 Rylee Whitehead 2 23 0 16
Slate Rucker 1 20 0 20
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP MAHS - SHS
MAHS 1st 10:31 EKyle Minor 78 yd pass from Avery Seaton Eli Terrell kick 3-78 1:28 7-0
MRHS 1st 07:29 Daniel Brent 4 yd run Eli Terrell kick 4-57 0:38 4 -0
SHs 1st 01:54 Hatton Metz 12 yd pass from Gannon Reyes Hal Leighton kick failed  12-79 5:35 14 - 6
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Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

MO03  Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.

MO3 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the MAHSS.

M08 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the MAHSS.

MO5 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the MAHSI.

MO1 Gannon Reyes rush for loss of 1 yard to the MAHS2.

MO02 Hal Leighton field goal attempt from 19 GOOD, clock 09:39.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 9

Timo V. Linden kickoff 36 yards to the MAHS24, Kyle Minor return 12
yvards to the MAHS36.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 09:26 (2nd).

Avery Seaton sacked for loss of 11 yards to the MAHS25.

Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Kyle Minor.

Avery Seaton sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MAHS19,

EKyle Minor punt 20 yards to the MAHS39, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays, minus 17 yards, TOP 01:38 ——————————————~
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M20
M20
M23

M16
s42
833

s26
828
s28

M3S% SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 07:48 (2nd).

M39 Tre Billingsley rush for 1 yard to the MAHS38.

M38 Jacob Manning rush for 8 yards to the MAHS30.

M30 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the MAHS28, 1ST DOWN SHS.

M28 Gannon Reyes pass complete to Jacob Manning for 2 yards to the MAHS26.

M26  Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the MAHS26.

M26 Cameron Whited rush for 2 yards to the MAHS24.

M24 Hal Leighton field goal attempt from 40 GOOD, clock 04:02.
The field goal by Leighton hit the left upright and trickled through
the crossbar and was good.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 12

Timo V. Linden kickoff 40 yards to the MAHS20, Evan Brooks return 0
yards to the MAHS20.
MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 03:54 (2nd).
Avery Seaton pass complete to Carson Kennamer for 3 yards to the MAHS23.
Avery Seaton sacked for loss of 7 yards to the MAHS16, PENALTY MAHS holding
declined.
Avery Seaton rush for 42 yards to the SHS42, 1ST DOWN MAHS.
Avery Seaton pass complete to Carson Kennamer for 9 yards toc the SHS33.
Avery Seaton pass complete to Evan Brooks for 7 yards to the SHS26, 1ST DOWN
MAHS.
Kyle Minor rush for loss of 2 yards to the SHS28.
Timeout Mad. Acad. Mustangs, clock 01:06.
Avery Seaton pass complete to Daniel Brent for 28 yards to the SHS0, 18T
DOWN MAHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:58.
Eli Terrell kick attempt good.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 12




——————————————— 7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 02:56 ~=~——————————--

Eli Terrell kickoff 50 yards to the SHS10, Neoah Linville return 26 yards to
the SHS36.

1-10 836 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:50 (2nd).

1-10 836 Cameron Whited rush for 6 yards to the SHS42.

2-4 842 Cameron Whited rush for 6 yards to the SHS48, 18T DOWN SHS.

1-10 848 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

nwnwnwn

END OF 2Znd QUARTER:
MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 12




Quickie Statistics (2nd guarter only)
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

MAHS SHS
SCOYe. .o st s R R B R e e/ § [
PIRST DOWMS. . . o c o cnmmnmrsssans 3 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 5-16 10-31
PASSING ¥DS (NET) ..........-.. 47 2
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 5-4-0 1i-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 10-63 11-33
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0~-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-12 1-2¢6
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-20.0 0-0.0
Fumbles<Lost. .. ... cccaeesessnn 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 0-0 1-5
Pogssession Time............... 04:55 07:05
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 0of 2 1 0f 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Mad. Acad. Mustangs Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Avery Seaton 4 18 0 42 4.5 Jacob Manning 5 17 0 8 3.4
Kyle Minor 1 -2 0 0 -2.0 Cameron Whited 3 14 0 6 4.7
Tre Billingsley 1 i 0 1 1.0
Gannon Reyes 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng
Avery Seaton 5-4-0 47 1 28 Gannon Reyes 1-1-0 2 0 2
Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Carson Kennamer 2 12 0 o Jacob Manning 1 2 4] 2
Daniel Brent 1 28 1 28
Evan Brooks 1 7 0 7
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Kyle Minor 1 20.0 20 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns Ne. Yds TD Long
Evan Brooks 1 0 0 0 Noah Linville : 8 26 0 26
Kyle Minor 1 12 0 12
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP MAHS -~ SHS
SHS 2nd 09:39 Hal Leighton 19 yd field goal 6-20 3:21 0-3
SHS 2nd 04:02 Hal Leighton 40 yd field goal 7-15 3:46 0 -6
MRHS 2nd 00:58 Daniel Brent 28 yd pass from Avery Seaton Eli Terrell kick 1-80 3:04 T -6




Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

MAHS SHS

FCoEB v LS Y PRSP SE RS 21 12

FIRST DOWNS. .. .o cvvveunnncennn 6 8

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ............ 11-34 24-104

PASSING ¥DS (NET) ............. 167 14

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 9-7-0 4-2-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 20-201 28-118

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 1—-2 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Tards......... 4-48 3-49

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-20.0 1-44.0

Fumbles-Lost........ccoceeeoa. =1 0-0

Penalties-Yards............... 2-25 3-15

Possession Time...........c00.. 07:56 16:04

Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 4 2 of 5

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Mad. Acad. Mustangs Scottsbore Wildcats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Y¥ds TD Lg Avg
Evan Brooks 1 19 0 19 19.0 Jacocb Manning 11 75 0 27 6.8
Avery Seaton 6 18 0 42 3.0 Gannon Reyes 6 14 0 16 2.3
Hunter Schrader 1 T 08 F 7.0 Camercn Whited 6 14 0 6 2.3
Daniel Brent 1 4 1 4 4.0 Tre Billingsley 1 1 0 1 1.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Avery Seaton 9-7-0 167 2 178 Gannon Reyes 4-2-0 14 1 12
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long
Evan Brooks 3 49 0 41 Hatton Metz 1 12 1 12
Carson Kennamer 2 12 0 9 Jacob Manning 1 2 0 2
Kyle Minor 1 78 1 78
Daniel Brent 1 28 1 28
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Kyle Minor 1 20.0 20 0 Kenneth Webb 1 44.0 44 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Evan Brooks 1 -2 0 o
Kick returns No. Yds TD Leng Kick returns No. ¥ds TD Long
Kyle Minor 2 28 0 16 Rylee Whitehead 2 23 0 16
Slate Rucker 1 20 0 20 Noah Linville 1 26 0 26
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP MAHS - SHS
MAHS 1st 10:31 Kyle Minor 78 yd pass from Avery Seaton Eli Terrell kick 3-78 1:29 7-0
MAHS 1st 07:29 Daniel Brent 4 yd run Eli Terrell kick 4-57 0:38 14 -0
sHS 1st 01:54 Hatton Metz 12 yd pass from Gannon Reyes Hal Leighton kick failed  12-79 5:35 14 -6
sHS 2nd 09:39 Hal Leighton 19 yd field goal 6-20 3:21 14 -9
SHS 2nd 04:02 Hal Leighton 40 yd field goal 7-15 3:46 14 - 12
MAHS 2nd 00:58 Daniel Brent 28 yd pass from Avery Seaton Eli Terrell kick 7-80 3:04 21 - 12




Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

S 1-10 s48 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, MAHS ball on MAHS40.
——————————————— 2 plays, 12 yards, TOP 00:50 ——————===—=ucu-m

Eli Terrell kickoff 54 yards to the SHS6, Rylee Whitehead return 14 vards to
the SHS20.

1-10 820 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:55 (3xd).

1-10 820 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the SHS24.

2-6 824 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the SHS27.

3-3 827 Jacob Manning rush for 37 yards to the MAHS36, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-1

2

3

1

o

M36 Rylee Whitehead rush for 8 yards to the MAHS2S,

-2 M28 Cameron Whited rush for no gain to the MAHS2S8.

-2 M28 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the MAHS24, 1ST DOWN SHS.

-10 M24 Gannon Reyes pass complete to Hatton Metz for 24 yards to the MAHSO, 18T
DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:30.

Hal Leighton kick attempt good.

R

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 19

Timo V. Linden kickoff 22 yards to the MAHS38, Evan Craighead return 3
vards to the MAHS41l.
M 1-10 M41 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 08:24 (3rd).
M 1-10 M41 Avery Seaton pass incomplete to Carson Kennamer.
M 2-10 M4l Daniel Brent rush for loss of 1 yard to the MAHSA40.
M 3-11 M40 PENALTY MAHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the MAHS35.
M 3-16 M35 Avery Seaton pass intercepted by Noah Linville at the MAHS42, Noah Linville
return 42 yards to the MAHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:14.
——————————————— 3 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 01:10 ————————mmmmeeu

Hal Leighton kick attempt good.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 26

Timo V. Linden kickoff 51 yards to the MAHS9, Evan Brooks return 17
yards to the MAHS26.

M 1-10 M26 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 07:06 (3rd).

M 1-10 M26 Avery Seaton pass complete to Carson Kennamer for 2 yards to the MAHS2S,

M 2-8 M28 Daniel Brent rush for loss of 1 yard to the MAHS27.

M 3-9 M27 Avery Seaton pass complete to Kyle Minor for 10 yards to the MAHS37, 18T
DOWN MAHS.

M 1-10 M37 Daniel Brent rush for 11 yards to the MAHS48, 1ST DOWN MAHS.

M 1-10 M48 Carson Kennamer rush to the MAHS41l, fumble by Carson Kennamer recovered by
MAHS Carson Kennamer at MAHS41.

M 2-17 MA1 Avery Seaton sacked for loss of 6 yards to the MAHS35.

M 3-23 M35 Avery Seaton pass complete to Carson Kennamer for loss of 2 vards to the
MAHS33.

M 4-25 M33 Kyle Minor punt 32 yards to the SHS35, Jacob Manning return 11 yards to the
SHs46.

——————————————— 7 plays, 7 yards, TOP 03:48 ———————-——r—ru

1-10 =46 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:18 (3zd).
1-10 s46 Tre Billingsley rush for 4 yards to the 50 yardline.
2-6 850 Rylee Whitehead rush for no gain to the 50 yardline.

i




S 3-6 850 Gannon Reyes pass complete to Hatton Metz for 11 yards to the MAHS39,
1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 M39 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the MAHS37.

s 2-8 M37 Jaccb Manning rush for no gain to the MAHS37.

S 3-8 M37 Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Jacob Manning.

S 4-8 M37 Kenneth Webb punt 28 yards to the MAHSY9, Evan Brooks return 0 yards to

the MAHS9, fumble by Evan Brooks recovered by MAHS Evan Brooks at MAHSO.
——————————————— 6 plays, 17 yazrds, TOP 02:37 —--—————————e—un

M 1-10 M09 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 00:41 (3rd).

M 1-10 M09 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 00:41.

M 1-10 M09 Avery Seaton rush for 4 yards to the MAHS13.
Madison Academy QB Seaton was injured on this play and taken from the
field by stretcher to ambulance and to hospital. Replaced by Kyle
Minor.

M 2-6 M13 PENALTY MAHS ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the MAHSS.
Madison Academy threw an 87 yard touchdown pass from Minor to Brooks
which was nullified by the ineligible downfield penalty.

END OF 3rd QUARTER======
MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 26




Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter only)
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

MAHS SHS
BEOEE s see § 8 Y B EEEEEEEE ¥ § B E R 0 14
FIRST DOWNS.......c000c2ac2a202s 2 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) - . .......... 6-0 10-62
PASSING ¥DS (NET) ..........-.. 10 35
Passes Att—~Comp-Int........... 5-3-1 3-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 11-10 13-97
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0~-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-0 1-11
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-20 1-14
Interception Returns-Yaxrds.... 0-0 1-42
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 1-32.0 1-28.0
Fambles~Lost. . . . - commimee s s sna 2-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 2-10 0-0
Possession Time............... 05:53 06:07
Third~Down Conversions........ 1l of 3 3 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Mad. Acad. Mustangs Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Daniel Brent 3 9 011 3.0 Jacob Manning 6 50 0 37 8.3
Avery Seaton 2 -2 0 4 -1.0 Rylee Whitehead 2 8 0 8 4.0
Carson Kennamer 1 -7 0 0 -7.0 Tre Billingsley 1 4 0 4 4.0
Cameron Whited 1 0 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Avery Seaton 5-3-1 10 0 10 Gannon Reyes 3-2-0 35 1 24
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Carson Kennamer 2 0 0 2 Hatton Metz 2 35 1 24
Kyle Minor 1 10 0 10
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Eyle Minor 1 32.0 32 0 Kenneth Webb 1 28.0 28 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. %Yds TD Long
Evan Brooks 1 0 0 0 Jacob Manning 1 11 0 11
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long
Evan Craighead 1 3 0 3 Rylee Whitehead 1 14 0 14
Evan Brooks 1 17 0 17
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP MAHS - SHS
SHS 3rd 08:30 Hatton Metz 24 yd pass from Gannon Reyes Hal Leighton kick 7-80 3:30 0-7
SHS 3rd 07:14 Neah Linville 42 yd interception return Hal Leighton kick 0 - 14




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

M 2-11 MO8 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

M 2-11 MO8 Eyle Minor rush for 2 yards to the MAHS10.

M 3-9 M10 Kyle Minor pass incomplete to Evan Brooks.

M 4-9 MI10 Kyle Minor punt 47 yards to the SHS43, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 1 yards, TOP 01:38 ———————————————

8 1-10 s43 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 11:03 (4th).

S 1-10 s43 Jacob Manning rush for 7 yards to the 50 yardline.

85 2-3 850 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the MAHS48, PENALTY MAHS face mask 5
yards to the MAHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 M43 1st and 10.

S 1-10 M43 Gannon Reyes pass intercepted by Josh Malone at the MAHS25, Josh Malone
return 14 yards to the MAHS39.

——————————————— 3 plays, 14 yards, TOP 00:52 —-——————————c—-—-

M 1-10 M39 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 10:11 (4th).

M 1-10 M39 Hunter Schrader rush for 7 yards to the MAHS46.

M 2-3 M4é Kyle Minor rush for 54 yards to the SHS0, 1ST DOWN MAHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
09:30.

M 1-G 802 Timeout Mad. Acad. Mustangs, clock 09:30.
Carson Kennamer rush attempt failed.

MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 27, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 26

——————————————— 2 plays, 61 yards, TOP 00:41 ——————cmmwmme—

Eli Terrell kickoff 52 yards to the SHS8, Rylee Whitehead return 20 yards to
the SHS28.

S 1-10 s28 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 09:25 (4th).

S 1-10 s28 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS23,

8 1-15 s23 Jacob Manning rush for 1 yard to the SHS24.

S 2-14 824 Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the SHS28.

8 3-10 s28 Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Sam Manning.

S 4-10 828 Kenneth Webb punt 24 yards to the MAHS48, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:32 —————————~~—===

M 1-10 M48 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 07:53 (4th).

M 1-10 M48 PENALTY MAHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the MAHSA43.

M 1-15 M43 Kyle Minor pass complete to Evan Brooks for 3 yards to the MAHS46.

M 2-12 M46 Hunter Schrader rush for 2 yards to the MAHSA48.

M 3-10 M48 Kyle Minor pass incomplete to Evan Brooks.

M 4-10 M48 Kyle Minor punt 11 yards to the SHS41l, out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:44 ————--—more———

-10 s41 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 06:09 (4th).

10 s41 Tre Billingsley rush for 2 yards to the SHS43.

-8 843 Tre Billingsley rush for 9 yards to the MAHS48, 1ST DOWN SHS.

-10 M48 Tre Billingsley rush to the SHS49, fumble by Tre Billingsley recovered
by MAHS TEAM at SHS49.

--------------- 3 plays, 8 yards, TOP 00:58 -—————————~—~—=

M 1-10 849 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 05:11 (4th).

M 1-10 s49 Kyle Minor rush for 49 yards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN MAHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
05:00.
Eli Terrell kick attempt good.




MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 34, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 26

——————————————— 1 plays, 49 yards, TOP 00:11 ——————————————

Eli Terrell kickoff 58 yards to the SHS2, Jacob Manning return 13 yards to
the SHS15.

1-10 s15 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 04:54 (4th).

1-10 s15 Jacob Manning rush for 11 yards to the SHS26, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 826 Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Sam Manning.

826 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the SHS26.

3-10 s26 Gannon Reyes sacked for loss of 2 yards to the SHS24.

4-12 824 PENALTY MAHS unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the SHS39, 1ST DOWN

SHS.

1-10 839 Cameron Whited rush for 16 yards to the MAHS45, 1ST DOWN SHS.

1-10 M45 Cameron Whited rush for 6 yards to the MAHS39.

2-4 M39 Gannon Reyes pass incomplete to Hatton Metz.

3-4 wM39 Cameron Whited rush for loss of 3 yards to the MAHS42.

4-7

4-7

4
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M42 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 01:55.

Ma2 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the MAHSA47.

-12 M47 Gannon Reyes pass intercepted by Kyle Minor at the MAHS15, Kyle Minor
return 5 yards to the MAHS20.

——————————————— 9 plays, 38 yards, TOP 03:11 ---————-m--—ew-

M nn

M 1-10 M20 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 01:43 (4th).

M 1-10 M20 Kyle Minor rush for loss of 3 yards to the MAHS17.

M 2-13 M17 Kyle Minor rush for 4 yards to the MAHS21.

M 3-5 M21 Kyle Minor rush for loss of 2 yards to the MAHS19.

M 4-11 M19 Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 00:20.

M 4-11 M19 Kyle Minor punt 4 yards to the MAHS23, out-of-bounds.
——————————————— 3 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 01:31 —-——=——————ue—

S 1-10 M23 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:12 (4th).
S 1-10 M23 Gannon Reyes pass incomplete, PENALTY SHS intentional grounding 5 yards
to the MAHS28.
s 2-15 M28 3rd and 15.
S 3-15 M28 Gannon Reyes pass intercepted by Evan Broocks at the MAHS2, Evan Brooks
return 0 yards to the MAHS2.
——————————————— 2 plays, minus 5 yards, TOP 00:12 -~—-——————mmmu

M 1-10 MO2 MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS drive start at 00:00 (4th).
M 1-10 MO02 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.

=FINAL SCORE ==
MAD. ACAD. MUSTANGS 34, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 26




#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)

e o R R
FIRST DOWNS....cv0ceeansasas
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .........
PASSING ¥DS (MET)..........

Passes Att-Comp-Int........
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS~-YARDS. .
Fumble Returns-Yards.......
Punt Returns-Yards.........

Interception Returns-Yards..

.........

Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-lost.........c.ccn..
Penalties-Yards............
Possession Time............
Third-Down Conversions.....
Fourth-Down Conversions. ...

Mad. Acad. Mustangs

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Eyle Minor 6 104 2 54 17.3
Hunter Schrader 2 9 0 7 4.5
Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Kyle Minor 3-1-0 3 0 3
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Evan Brooks 3 0 3
Punting No. Avg Long I20
Kyle Minor 3 20.7 47 0
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long

Kick returns

Team Otr Time
MARHS 4th 09:30
MBHS 4th 05:00

No. Yds TD Long

Scoring play

EKyle Minor 54 yd run
Kyle Minor 49 yd run

MAHS SHS
5 5% 13 0
. 2 5
i5 5 8-113 13-50
. 3 0
53 3-1-0 7-0-3
I 11-11s6 20~-50
i 0-0 0-0
o 0-0 0-0
PR 0-0 2-33
3-19 0-0
§5 3 3-20.7 1-24.0
.= 0-0 1-1
PR 3-25 3-15
i ke 05:04 06:56
A% % 0 of 3 0O of 4
e 0 of O 0 of 1
Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No ¥ds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 6 25 011 4.2
Cameron Whited 3 19 0 16 6.3
Tre Billingsley 3 8 0 95 2.7
Gannon Reyes 1 -2 0 0 -2.0

Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Gannon Reyes 7-0-3 0 o0 0
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Punting No. Avg Long I20
Kenneth Webb 1 24.0 24 0
Punt returns No. Y¥Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 20 0 20
Jacob Manning i 13 4] 13

Conversion Plays-Yards TOP MAHS - SHS

Carson FKennamer rush failed 2-61 0:41 6 -0

Eli Terrell kick 1-49 0:11 3 -0




Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildeat Football
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Mad. Acad. Mustangs Scottsboro Wildecats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL. + + ¢ 2 2 22« 21 21 42 OVERALL. ... :222..- 46 15 61
18T DOWN......... 11 7 18 1ST DOWN......... 22 5 29
2ND DOWN-SHORT.. . 1 2 3 2ND DOWN-SHORT... 2 4] 2
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 0 0 o 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 5 1 6
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 6 5 11 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 10 2 12
3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 0 0 0 3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 3 0 3
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 (o) 1 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE.. 2 0 2
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 2 7 =] 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 2 6 8
4TH DOWN......... o) o) 0 4A4TH DOWN......... 0 1 5 B
Mad. Acad. Mustangs Scottsboro Wildcats

Formation RUN PASS8 Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............... 21 21 42 & we BN e T e BE s 46 15 61




Play Breakdown (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
#5 Mad. Acad, Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Mad. Acad. Mustangs (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (11 RUN, 7 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 M09 #19 4 1-10 M22 #19 to #2
1-10 M43 #2 19 1-15 M43 #26 to #2
1-10 849 #26 49 1-10 842 #19 to #9
1-10 M20 #26 -3 1-10 M41 #19 to #9
1-10 826 $26 -2 1-10 M20 #15 to #8
1-10 M14 #4 7 1-10 M26 #19 to #9
1-10 M39 #4 7 1-10 M36 #19 to #
1-10 M37 #7 11
1-4 304 #7 4
1-10 M48 #9 -7
1-10 838 #™ -12
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2MD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2-3 M46 #26 54 [ 1 2-1 833 $19 to #2 7 1
2-3 M21 #19 to #26 -1 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (0 RUN, O PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2ND-LONG RUN (6 RUN, 5 PASS) 2ND-LONG DASS

2-9 M23 #1898 -1 [ 1 2-17 845 #19 to #2 41 [ 1

2-13 M17 $26 4 [ 1 2-21 M25 #19 to #26 i 1

2-11 M08 #26 2 [ 1 2-12 828 #19 to #7 28 { 1

2-12 M46 #4 2 [ 1 2-7 M23 #19 to # SACK [ 1

2-8 M28 #7 -1 [ 1 2-17 M41 #19 to % SACK [ 1

2-10 M41 #7 -1 [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 DASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 BUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 M21 #19 1 [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (2 RUM, 7 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-14 Mi6 #19 42 [ 1 3-16 M35 #19 to #10 INT

3-9 M21 #26 -2 [ 1 3-9 Mi0 #26 to #2 -

3-10 M48 #26 to #2 -
3-9 M27 #19 to #26 10
3-10 M22 #19 to #26 78
3-23 M35 #19 to #9 -2
3-21 M25 #19 to # SACK
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Nt ot b et Bd Bed e

4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, O PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS




Play Breakdown (Final)
2018 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
#5 Mad. Acad. Mustangs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (10/19/2018 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (22 RUN, 5 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS
1-10 M48 #27 -3 1-10 M28 #7 to #28

1-10 M39 #27 1-10 M24 #7 to #3 2
1-10 841 #27 1-10 M43 §7
1-10 s46 #27 1-10 826 #7 to #31 ~
1-10 M35 #28 1-10 M23 #7 to # =
1-10 $38 #28
1-10 515 #28
1-10 514 #28
1-8 M08 #28
1-10 s20 #28
1-10 MA5 $28
1-10 s43 #28
1-10 M34 #28
1-15 823 $#28
1-10 M36 #33
1-10 M45 #38
1-10 839 #38
1-10 821 #38
1-10 836 #38
1-10 M21 #38
1-10 M10 #38
1-10 M22 #7
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2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, O PASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS
2-3 850 #28 2 [ 1
2-2 M28 #38 0 [ 1

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (5 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-5 Mo05 #28 4 [ 1 2-4 M39 #7 to #3 -0 1

2-6 524 #28 3 [ ]

2-6 S50 #33 0 [ 1

2-4 542 #38 6 [ ]

2-6 S18 #7 -1 [ 1

2MD-LONG RUN (10 RUN, 2 DASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-8 843 #27 9 [ 1 2-8 540 #7 to #3 - [ 1

2-8 M37 #28 0 [ 1 2-12 M1z #7 to #33 - I ]

2-9 M38 #28 8 [ 1

2-8 M26 #28 0 [ ]

2-10 826 #28 o0 | 1

2-18 M30 §28 27 [ 1

2-14 3824 #28 4 [ ]

2-9 M20 #28 10 | 1

2-8 M43 #7 91 1

2-9 822 #7 16 [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (3 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-1 M30 #28 2 [ 1

3-2 M28 #28 4 [ 1

3-1 Mol #7 -1 [ 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 827 #28 37 [ 1

3-4 M39 #38 -3 [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (2 RUN, 6 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-8 M26 #38 2 [ 1 3-15 M28 #7 to #2 INT [ 1

3-12 812 #7 -1 [ 1 3-8 M37 #7 to #28 -1 1
3-12 M12 #7 to #3 12 [ 1
3-6 850 #7 to #3 11 | i
3-10 528 #7 to #31 - [ 1

1

3-10 826 #7 to # SACK [

ATH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-12 MAT #7 to #26 INT [ 1




